SPAN DP2 Differential
Pressure Transducer
SPAN Instruments Manufactured by Thuemling Ind. Prod. •  1225 Pearl St., Waukesha, WI 53186 •  tel (262) 547-1789 •  fx (262) 547-6493
Electrical Data
Output 1-5V, 0-5V 1-6V, 1-10V, 0-10V 0.5-4.5V Ratiometric 4-20mA (three wire)
Excitation 10-28VDC 15-28VDC 5VDC, Regulated 10-28VDC
Current Consumption < 15mA < 15mA < 15mA -
Sampling Rate 200Hz 200Hz 200Hz 200Hz

P P R O V E D
P R O D U C T
Ordering Information
Dimensional Data
Warranty
Workmanship - SPAN pressure transmitters have a limited one-year warranty to the original purchaser.  SPAN will replace or repair, free of
charge, any defective transmitter.  This warranty does not apply to any units that have been modified; misused, neglected or installed where
the application exceeds published ratings.
Installation/Applications - The purchaser is responsible for media compatibility, functional adequacy, and correct installation of the transmitter.
www.spaninstrument.com SPAN DP2 08/31/2011.
All specifications subject to change without notice.
L
O
W
H
I
G
H
L
O
W
H
I
G
H
Series Type
Process Connection
A= 1/4” Male NPT
B= 1/8” Male NPT
C= 1/4” BSP Male
E= 9/16-18 UNF Male (SAE 6)
F= 7/16-20 UNF Male (SAE 4)
K= 7/16-20 UNF Female (SAE4)
Line Pressure
Insert 5 -digit code from chart
Pressure Unit
P= PSI	 B= BAR,	 K= kg/cm2
Outputs
1= 0.5-4.5V ratiometric [5VDC Supply]	 5= 0-10V
2= 0-5V				    6= 1-6V
3= 1-5V				    G= 1-10V
4= 4-20mA
Electrical
A= 2 ft. (24 AWG) (0.6m)	 I= DIN43650 A
B= 4 ft. (24 AWG) (1.2m)	 L= Conduit 2 ft. (0.6m)
C= 6 ft (24 AWG)		  R= 6 Pin Bendix
D= 10 ft (24 AWG)		  Y= M12x1 Eurofast
E= Mini DIN 43650C
Wetted Material
0= 17-4PH        1= 316L        2= Inconel718 (contact factory for availability)
Differential Pressure Range
Insert 4-digit code from Chart
Fail Condition
N= Not Specified	 H= Fail High	 L= Fail Low
Options
Kem= KemX Barrier
DP2          F         01000   P  5   Y   0    0500  H 00
50 100 300 500 1000 2000
CODE 00050 00100 00300 00500 01000 02000
10 0010 a a
20 0020 a a a
50 0050 a a a
75 0075 a a a a
100 0100 a a a a
150 0150 a a a
200 0200 a a a a
300 0300 a a a a
500 0500 a a a
750 0750 a a
1000 1000 a
2000 2000 a
Di
ffe

Pneumatics��
SPAN Instruments Manufactured by Thuemling Ind. Prod. •  1225 Pearl St., Waukesha, WI 53186 •  tel (262) 547-1789 •  fx (262) 547-6493
Ordering Information
Dimensional Data
Pressure Ranges*
PSIG
Measurement
Range
Pressure
Range
Code
BARG
Measurement
Range
Pressure
Range
Code
-14.7 to 25** V0025** -1 to 2** V0002**
0-25 00025 0-2 00002
0-50 00050 0-5 00005
0-100 00100 0-7 00007
0-150 00150 0-10 00010
0-200 00200 0-20 00020
0-250 00250 0-35 00035
0-500 00500 0-50 00050
0-1,000 01000 0-70 00070
0-2,500 02500 0-100 00100
0-5,000 05000 0-250 00250
0-7,500 07500 0-350 00350
0-10,000 10000 0-500 00500
0-700 00700
*Typical ranges. All ranges between 0-25 PSI and 0-10,000 PSI available.
**Compound ranges up to -14.7 to 500 PSI available. Please consult
factory.
SPAN4200 J   00100  P  4  A   0 000
 Series Type
Configuration Interface
A= 1/4” NPT Male
Pressure Range
Insert 5-digit pressure range code below
Pressure Unit
P= PSI
Outputs
1= 0.5-4.5V ratiometric
3= 1-5V
4= 4-20mA (2 wire loop powered)
Electrical+
D= 10 ft. (3.0m)
E= Mini DIN 43650
Z= DT04 Deutsch
Wetted Material
0= 17-4PH
Options
Kem= KemX Barrier
Warranty
Workmanship - SPAN pressure transmitters have a limited one-year warranty to the original purchaser.  SPAN will replace or repair, free
of charge, any defective transmitter.  This warranty does not apply to any units that have been modified; misused, neglected or installed
where the application exceeds published ratings.
Installation/Applications - The purchaser is responsible for media compatibility, functional adequacy, and correct installation of the transmitter.
www.spaninstrument.com SPAN 4200 08/31/2011.
All specifications subject to change without notice.
“Kem” option shown
(factory installation required)
Anti-Freeze / Anti-Clog elastomer barrier
Choose from Buna N, EPDM or Viton materials